Our Reference: FOIR-337976379

Mr. Allen



Information Officer
Hastings Borough Council
Muriel Matters House
Breeds Place
Hastings
TN34 3UY

Dear Mr. Allen

I refer to your recent request for information from this authority. Our response to your request is below. You have the right to request an internal review if you are not satisfied with any aspect of the way we have handled your request for information or its content.

Once an internal review has been conducted and you still remain dissatisfied you may complain to the Information Commissioner who will decide whether the request has been handled properly.

Please note: The Information Commissioner cannot generally make a decision unless our internal review process has first been exhausted. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 AF

www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Lisa Greathead Information Officer Muriel Matters House Breeds Place Hastings TN34 3UY 01424 451066

E Mail: <u>informationofficer@hastings.gov.uk</u>

Subject: Waste Fleet

Details of Request:

I would be grateful if you could provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

- 1. Full list of sweepers owned/leased by the council (under 4tonne GVW) including make and model
- 2. (if leased) Lease start & end date (month and year would suffice)
- 3. (If owned) Year purchased & when the council are looking to renew their fleet of sweepers
- 4. Does the council carry out street cleansing duties in-house or is this contracted out?
- 5. (If contracted out) who is the contractor responsible for street cleansing duties?
- 6. Contact details for the person(s) responsible for managing the fleet and street cleansing within the council

This information is held

Response:

- 1. All of our sweepers are sur-4t GVW. The closest we have is a Johnston CN202 and 4.2t.
- 2. NA all vehicles are owned
- 3. We will be looking to replace our compact sweeper c.5 years beyond the initial date of purchase.
- 4. In house
- 5. NA
- 6. Waste & Street Scene Services 01424 451077

End of Request

Please note:

This information is copyrighted to Hastings Borough Council and is supplied for your personal use only. Except as permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988, the information supplied may not be copied, distributed, published, or exploited for commercial purposes or financial gain without the explicit written consent of Hastings Borough Council.

We do not give permission for this information to be used for the purposes of direct marketing.

Your council services online at **my**.hastings.gov.uk